HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 152 by Senator Long

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 4, line 8, at the end of the line, delete "<u>a</u>" and insert in lieu thereof: "<u>an application</u>
 <u>for</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 11, after "**process**" delete the comma "," and insert a period "." and delete 6 the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 4, line 15, delete "<u>agreement</u>" and the period "<u>.</u>" and after "<u>fee</u>" delete "<u>not</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 4, line 16, change "<u>to exceed</u>" to "<u>of</u>" and change "<u>into</u>" to "<u>to</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 4, line 18, after "denied" delete the comma"," and delete "renewed, suspended,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 4, line 20, after "<u>fee</u>" change "<u>not to exceed</u>" to "<u>of</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 4, line 29, after "dollars." insert "<u>The term of the surety bond shall coincide with</u>
- 19 the years of effective registration as described in Subsection C of this Section."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 7, after line 27, insert the following:
- 22 "Section 3. This Act shall become effective on January 11, 2016."